## Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

<u>2016-10-6</u>	October 25, 2016
	Resource: H. Neil Matkin
	District President
TITLE:	Approval and Acceptance of Settlement Agreement and Full and Final Release from Liability and Claims with American Food and Vending Service of Missouri, Inc. ("AFV").
DISCUSSION:	In July 2013, Collin College and AFV entered into a contract in which Collin College granted AFV the exclusive rights to operate Food and Vending Service operations on all of Collin College's campuses.
	The College and AFV have mutually decided to terminate the contract in two phases – the Food Services will be terminated on October 28, 2016, and the Vending Service portion of the contract and all remaining contractual relationships will terminate on December 15, 2016.
DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:	The District President recommends approval and acceptance of the settlement agreement and full and final release from liability and claims with American Food and Vending Service of Missouri, Inc.
SUGGESTED MOTION:	"Mr. Chairman, I make a motion that the Board of Trustees of Collin County Community College District approves and accepts the settlement agreement and full and final release from liability and claims with American Food and Vending Service of Missouri, Inc."